Tel：400-8838-199
Web：www.fourfaith.com V1.0.0 Copyright @ Four-Faith 2026
LoRa Module
F8L10C-02
Introduction
The F8L10C-02 LoRa module is an ultra-compact, ultra-low-power wireless data transmission module
based on an ST LoRa SoC integrating RF and a 32-bit Arm Cortex-M4 CPU. It supports LoRaWAN and
proprietary protocols, enabling stable, long-range communication. Ideal for IoT M2M applications such as

Web：www.fourfaith.com V1.0.0 Copyright @ Four-Faith 2026
Dimension (mm)
Order Information
Note: The dash “-” followed by “02” is a number, indicating a different hardware version.
Products Frequency PA Package Antenna Interface
F8L10C-02LU 410-510 MHz Without PA Stamp-hole U.FL connector
F8L10C-02LN 410-510 MHz Without PA Stamp-hole Pin output
F8L10C-02HU 863-928 MHz Without PA Stamp-hole U.FL connector
F8L10C-02HN 863-928 MHz Without PA Stamp-hole Pin output
16
15